







Famous Charmer









Saturday, July 29, 2017 Seven Down Indoor Arena- Spearfish, SD \$1,000 ADDED

\$500 Added 2D Incentive with no extra entry fee **\$1500 TOTAL ADDED \$**



Year Foaled	Sex	Color		
Horse previously entered i	n Dash and Dance Futuri	ty or Maturity? NO	Yes	Year(s)
Owner's Name				
Address		City	State	Zip
Phone ()	(TEX	T Yes or NO) Email		
Rider's Name			WPRA #	
Address		City	State	Zip
		T Yes or NO) Email		
Name to Whom Check	s Will be Paid			
Maturity is subject to rules on the Arenas, SL Productions and Situation and any co-sponsors from claim	e attached sheet, all of which I I al Livestock, LLC decisions are or loss to myself, riders, emplo	in the Dash and Dance Maturity – Junave read and agree to the provisions of final. I (we) hereby release Sitnal Layees, horses, and/or equipment.	s contained therein as Livestock, LLC, SL Pr	a part of this contract. Seven roductions, Seven Down Aren
Parent (if Minor) Signature	e			
,		photocopy (front & back) of Make checks pay SL Productions P.O. Box 699 Spearfish, SD 57' 605.641.3518 SLProductionsEv	registration paper vable to <u>SL Produ</u> 783	rs and appropriate fees auctions
OFFICE USE ONLY:	DATE PAID	AMOUNT	Cittle gillain.com	LATE CHARGE
une 1st		65.00		+\$20.00



RULES

- The Derby/ Maturity is open to **any horse** that is seven years of age and under, as well any horse that has been 100% paid up in a previous Dash and Dance Barrel Futurity or Maturity.
- Horses are not allowed to enter the futurity and the maturity in the same year.
- Maturity times from Saturday may be carried over to Saturday's Open 4D.
- There will be one go-round.
- Entry Fees will be \$130.00, of which \$30.00 is an administration charge.
- Payments on Maturity:
 - -Nominations and sustaining fees payable to SL Productions:

\$65.00 to sustain ------ June 1 (postmarked by) \$65.00 to sustain ----- July 1 (postmarked by) \$130.00 total fees

- *All mail-in entries must be delivered by July 14, 2017;
- * No late entries taken the day of the event.
- Any payments post marked after the due date will be figured LATE and assessed a late fee. Late fees will be \$20 per payment missed in addition to regular fee.
- \$1000 guaranteed added money.
- \$500 guaranteed added money to the 2D Incentive with no additional entry fee. The 2D will be paid on a .75 second split.
- Futurity Rules & Regulations will apply to the Maturity where Dash and Dance Committee deems necessary.
- Substitutions are allowed only due to injury/death of nominated horse. A veterinarian's affidavit of proof must
 accompany substitution paperwork along with a \$25.00 fee. Substitutions can only be made by the same rider and/or
 owner of the originally nominated horse. There are no buy outs.
- A photocopy of the front and back of registration papers of registered horse or veterinarian's affidavit of year of birth
 and complete physical description of the unregistered horse must accompany nominations. Entry will be considered late
 if this information does not accompany entry form.
- Sportsmanship: Seven Down Arenas has a no-tolerance policy with respect to animal abuse of any kind at this event. Further, foul language, misconduct, or abusive comments spoken to any contestant, spectator, staff member, or volunteer will result in immediate contestant disqualification and on refund of any fees. Contestants are responsible for traveling companions and family members.
- Dogs: must be on leash at all times. Clean-up after them. They are not allowed in the Seven Down Event Center.
- All horses staying overnight at Seven Down Arenas must be stalled, not tie outs or pens allowed.
- Seven Down Arenas, SL Production and Sitnal Livestock, LLC are not responsible for personal injury, loss, theft or damage. Contestants and all accompanying parties participate at their own risk.
- Any questions or disputes during the Dash and Dance Futurity not covered in rules will be determined by Seven Down
 Arenas, SL Productions and Sitnal Livestock, LLC. Seven Down Arenas/SL Productions/Sitnal Livestock, LLC assumes
 no liability to those who have not read the conditions and having not read these conditions they are still held to their
 contents.
- Maturity draw will be posted on <u>www.sitnallivestock.com</u>

For stalling, camping and entry information contact:

For other information contact:

SL Productions
P.O. Box 699
Spearfish, SD 57783
605.641.3518
SLProductionsEvent@gmail.com

Sitnal Livestock, LLC 6627 Centennial Road Spearfish, SD 57783 605.641.3518 • SLProductionsEvent@gmail.com

DASH AND DANCE BARREL FUTURITY SUSTAINING PAYMENTVOUCHERS

MATURITY PAYMENT #2 – Due July 1, 2017	
HORSES NAME:OWNER:RIDER:	
Payment \$65	
	Make Checks Payable to SL Productions SL Productions
	PO Box 699
Late Fee (\$20)	Spearfish, SD 57783
TOTAL PAYMENT	